PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5088775

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| SPARTAN MOTORS, INC. | 08/08/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1525 WEST W.T. HARRIS BLVD. |
| Internal Address: | MAC D1109-019 |
| City: | CHARLOTTE |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 28262 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 6782965 |
| Patent Number: | 7100741 |
| Patent Number: | 7389844 |
| Patent Number: | 8876160 |
| Patent Number: | 8555990 |
| Patent Number: | 8925640 |
| Patent Number: | 9744388 |
| Patent Number: | D684535 |
| Patent Number: | 8960136 |
| Patent Number: | 8794669 |
| Patent Number: | 8833796 |
| Patent Number: | 9796337 |
| Application Number: | 13090912 |
| Application Number: | 13777437 |
| Application Number: | 15449695 |
| Application Number: | 15489462 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8857

REEL: 046587 FRAME: 0596

505042024 I

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432000

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: TERRY L. WITCHER, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: MCGUIREWOODS LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 3000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | (2029724-0973) |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | TERRY L. WITCHER, PARALEGAL |
| SIGNATURE: | /s/ Terry L. Witcher |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/08/2018 |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Spartan Motors - Patent Notice#page1.tif source=Spartan Motors - Patent Notice#page2.tif source=Spartan Motors - Patent Notice#page3.tif source=Spartan Motors - Patent Notice#page4.tif source=Spartan Motors - Patent Notice#page5.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Dated as of August 8, 2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Collateral Agreement dated as of August 8, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the Grantor (as identified on the signature pages hereto), the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (as identified on the signature pages hereto) for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

101220451_3

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

Spartan Motors, Inc. 1541 Reynolds Road Charlotte, MI 48813

JURISDICTION OF FORMATION OF

GRANTOR: Michigan

SPARTAN MOTORS, INC.

Name: Matthew W. Long

Title: Interim Chief Financial Officer and

Treasurer

Spartan Motors, Inc.
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents
Signature Page

Acknowledged and accepted:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association 1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd. MAC D1109-019 Charlotte, NC 28262 WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Dustin Sentz

Title: Vice President

Spartan Motors, Inc.
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents
Signature Page

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENTS

| | Country / | | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------|---------------|--------------------|
| Patent | U.S. State | Patent Number | Issue Date |
| TRUCK CHASSIS | United States | 6782965 | August 31, 2004 |
| CONFIGURATION | | | |
| ROLLER ASSEMBLY FOR A | United States | 7100741 | September 05, 2006 |
| LADDER | | | |
| HEAVY VEHICLE CHASSIS | United States | 7389844 | June 24, 2008 |
| HAVING LOWERED REAR | | | |
| PORTION | | | |
| VEHICLE CHASSIS WITH ANTI- | United States | 8876160 | November 04, 2014 |
| CAMBER | | | |
| INTEGRATED PUMPER | United States | 8555990 | October 15, 2013 |
| APPARATUS | | | |
| INTEGRAL TANK IN FRAME | United States | 8925640 | January 06, 2015 |
| COMPRESSED AIR FOAM | United States | 9744388 | August 29, 2017 |
| SYSTEM WITH SIMPLIFIED USER | | | |
| INTERFACE | | | |
| BATTERY BOX COVER | United States | D684535 | June 18, 2013 |
| METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR | United States | 8960136 | February 24, 2015 |
| MANAGING AIRFLOW AND | | | |
| POWERTRAIN COOLING | | | |
| BREAK AWAY DASH PANEL | United States | 8794669 | August 05, 2014 |
| AIR BAG MOUNTING ASSEMBLY | United States | 8833796 | September 16, 2014 |
| AND METHODS | | | |
| BATTERY COMPARTMENT | United States | 9796337 | October 24, 2017 |
| COVER | | | |
| | | | |

101220451_3

PATENT APPLICATIONS

| Patent Application | Country / U.S. State | Publication / Application Number | Date |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|--|-------------------|
| KEYLESS ACCESS FOR | United States | 20120271486 | April 20, 2011 |
| COMMERCIAL VEHICLES | | | |
| HEATED MOVEABLE GLASS FOR | United States | 20140238967 | February 26, 2013 |
| VEHICLES | | | |
| SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR | United States | 20170259729 | March 03, 2017 |
| VEHICLE SYSTEM | | | |
| DIAGNOSTICS, REPORTING, AND | | | |
| DOT COMPLIANCE | | | |
| COMPRESSED AIR FOAM | United States | 20170216639 | April 17, 2017 |
| SYSTEM WITH SIMPLIFIED USER | | | - ' |
| INTERFACE | | | |

101220451_3

RECORDED: 08/08/2018